ONTARIO LABOUR RELATIONS BOARD

Daily Hearing Schedule

File # Time Applicant Responding Parties Case Type
Friday, April 19, 2024
0799-23-ES 9:30 am 708148 Ontario Inc. o/a Stephenson's Training Centre Kelvin Verhey Employment Standards - Appeal
. (Employer)
Director of Employment Standards
1065-21-R 9:30 am Carpenters' District Council of Ontario, United Brotherhood of Sarmazian Brothers Limited Certification (Construction - Card
Carpenters and Joiners of America Based)
1081-21-R 9:30 am Carpenters' District Council of Ontario, United Brotherhood of Sarmazian Brothers Limited Certification (Construction - Card
Carpenters and Joiners of America Based)
1393-23-ES 9:30 am Kelvin Verhey 1000395085 Ontario Inc. Employment Standards - Appeal
(Employee)
Mark Stephenson

4 Sure Recycling
Mary Kwiatkoski
KLP Partners

Director of Employment Standards

1787-23-R 9:30 am Sheet Metal Workers' International Association Murray Heating and Cooling Inc Certification (Construction - Card
Based)
2426-21-ES 9:30 am Uber Technologies, Inc. Director of Employment Standards Employment Standards - Appeal
(Employer)
Uber Portier Canada Inc. Saurabh Sharma

Uber Portier B.V.

2430-21-ES 9:30 am Uber Technologies, Inc. Saurabh Sharma Employment Standards - Appeal
) (Employer)
Director of Employment Standards
2431-21-ES 9:30 am Uber Portier B.V. Director of Employment Standards Employment Standards - Appeal
(Employer)

Saurabh Sharma
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File #
2489-23-UR

2592-22-R

2930-17-R

2718-23-G
1583-23-U

Time
9:30 am

9:30 am

9:30 am

11:30 am
1:30 pm

Applicant Responding Parties Case Type
Nigel Ramsay Komienski Limited Health and Safety Reprisal

Demar Coward
Brenton Morris
Kevern Creighton
Richard Lindsay

Alisteire Baker

Carpenters' District Council of Ontario, United Brotherhood of Ritestart Limited Certification (Construction - Card
Carpenters and Joiners of America Based)

Labourers' International Union of North America, Ontario Ottawa D-Squared Construction Limited, 2310952 Ontario Sale of Business/Related
Provincial District Council Inc. (c.0.b. as Marsten Equipment) Employer

Labourers' International Union of North America, Local 527 1364195 Ontario Inc. (c.0.b. as Marsten Equipment)
Labourers' International Union of North America, Local 1089 Eastern Power Limited Construction Grievance

Teamsters Local Union 938 Bolt Technologies Incorporated Unfair Labour Practice
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