

ONTARIO LABOUR RELATIONS BOARD

Daily Hearing Schedule

File #	Time	Applicant	Responding Parties	Case Type			
Friday, April 19, 2024							
0799-23-ES	9:30 am	708148 Ontario Inc. o/a Stephenson's Training Centre	Kelvin Verhey	Employment Standards - Appeal (Employer)			
			Director of Employment Standards				
1065-21-R	9:30 am	Carpenters' District Council of Ontario, United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America	Sarmazian Brothers Limited	Certification (Construction - Card Based)			
1081-21-R	9:30 am	Carpenters' District Council of Ontario, United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America	Sarmazian Brothers Limited	Certification (Construction - Card Based)			
1393-23-ES	9:30 am	,	1000395085 Ontario Inc.	Employment Standards - Appeal (Employee)			
			Mark Stephenson				
			4 Sure Recycling				
			Mary Kwiatkoski				
			KLP Partners				
			Director of Employment Standards				
1787-23-R	9:30 am	Sheet Metal Workers' International Association	Murray Heating and Cooling Inc	Certification (Construction - Card Based)			
2426-21-ES	9:30 am	Uber Technologies, Inc.	Director of Employment Standards	Employment Standards - Appeal (Employer)			
		Uber Portier Canada Inc.	Saurabh Sharma				
		Uber Portier B.V.					
2430-21-ES	9:30 am	Uber Technologies, Inc.	Saurabh Sharma	Employment Standards - Appeal (Employer)			
			Director of Employment Standards				
2431-21-ES	9:30 am		Director of Employment Standards	Employment Standards - Appeal (Employer)			
			Saurabh Sharma				

File #	Time	Applicant	Responding Parties	Case Type
2489-23-UR	9:30 am	Nigel Ramsay	Komienski Limited	Health and Safety Reprisal
		Demar Coward		
		Brenton Morris		
		Kevern Creighton		
		Richard Lindsay		
		Alisteire Baker		
2592-22-R	9:30 am	Carpenters' District Council of Ontario, United Brotherhood of Carpenters and Joiners of America	Ritestart Limited	Certification (Construction - Card Based)
2930-17-R	9:30 am	Labourers' International Union of North America, Ontario Provincial District Council Labourers' International Union of North America, Local 527	Ottawa D-Squared Construction Limited, 2310952 Ontario Inc. (c.o.b. as Marsten Equipment) 1364195 Ontario Inc. (c.o.b. as Marsten Equipment)	Sale of Business/Related Employer
2718-23-G	11:30 am	Labourers' International Union of North America, Local 1089	Eastern Power Limited	Construction Grievance
1583-23-U	1:30 pm	Teamsters Local Union 938	Bolt Technologies Incorporated	Unfair Labour Practice